W. R. MEADOWS, INC.

P.O. Box 338 • Hampshire, IL 60140-338 www.wrmeadows.com • wrmil@wrmeadows.com



April 26, 2024

W. R. MEADOWS certifies the following information for FIBRE EXPANSION JOINT Multi-Purpose, Expansion-Contraction Joint Filler:

LEED v4.0/4.1 MRc3: BPDO – Sourcing of Raw Materials

Manufacturing Location(s):	Benicia, CA Cartersville, GA Ft. Worth, TX Goodyear, AZ Hampshire, IL Milton, Ontario Pomona, CA St. Albert, Alberta York, PA	94510 30120 76111 85338 60140 L9T 5C1 91768 T8N 5B4 17404
Raw Material Extraction Point:	Not Available	

Recycled Content:	0%	Post-consumer
	36%	Pre-consumer

Biobased Content: USDA Certified Biobased Product containing 59% Biobased Carbon Content per ASTM Standard D6866.



LEED v4.0/4.1 EQc2: Low Emitting Materials

VOC Emissions: This is an exterior product and therefore this testing does not apply.

VOC Content: This is not a wet applied product and therefore this testing does not apply.

Health Product Declaration available upon request.

If field sampling and/or field or laboratory testing be required, W. R. MEADOWS cannot be held responsible for any cost incurred if this product is used prior to receipt of that approval.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact Technical Services or your local W. R. MEADOWS Representative.

Sincerely,

Kinbuly ann Lonkordozzi

Kimberly Ann Lombardozzi, LEED AP ID+C, WELL AP, fitwel Ambassador Sustainability Manager W. R. MEADOWS, INC.